CERTIFICATE of Conformity



Registration No.:

AK 50546870 0001

Report No.:

CN226065 001

Holder:

SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhe jiang) Co., Ltd. No.288 Shizhu Road Tonglu Economic Development Zone Tonglu City, Zhejiang Province 310000 P.R. China

Product:

<u>PV-Inverter</u> (Grid-Connected PV Inverter)

Identification:	Type Designation : X3-FTH-100K X3-FTH-110K X3-FTH-120K X3-FTH-125K
	Serial Number : Engineering samples
Tested acc. to:	IEC 61683:1999
	IEC 60068-2-1:2007
	IEC 60068-2-2:2007
	IEC 60068-2-14:2009
	IEC 60068-2-30:2005

IEC 60068-2-64:2008 EN 50530:2010+A1

The certificate of conformity refers to the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned above. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.

Certification Body

Date 07.06.2022

10/020 d 04.08 🐵 TÚV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval



Weichun Li

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg

CERTIFICATE of Conformity



Registration No.:

AK 50546870 0002

Report No.:

CN226065 001

Holder:

SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhe jiang) Co., Ltd. No.288 Shizhu Road Tonglu Economic Development Zone Tonglu City, Zhejiang Province 310000 P.R. China

Product:

<u>PV-Inverter</u> (Grid-Connected PV Inverter)

Identification:

as page 0001 continuation Firmware Version : XFORTH V005.00 Remark(s) : Refer to report CN226065 001 for details.

Tested acc. to: IEC 61683:1999 IEC 60068-2-1:2007 IEC 60068-2-2:2007 IEC 60068-2-14:2009 IEC 60068-2-30:2005 IEC 60068-2-64:2008 EN 50530:2010+A1

The certificate of conformity refers to the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned above. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.

Certification Body

Date 07.06.2022

10/020 d 04.08 (8) TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approva



Weichun Li

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg